BOWLING PIN COMPETITION

24 July
As usual with any competition that does not involving
shooting at paper there was a large entry and the
Competition Officer was running the range for well over
two hours.

It was good to see Rob beat Siobhan for a change even
though it was only three one hundredths of a second.
Dave H and Rob F used to be good at this... they are
now obviously spent forces.

»

Congratulations to Sid on his win. There were some
fantastic times.

It appears though that if the notification of the
competition isn’t totally complete the competitors will
make up their own rules. Despite this competition being
run for at least six years with the same rules because no
mention was made on the pre comp e mail about using
only ten round magazines some competitors decided
that large capacity magazines could be used.

This put earlier shooters at a disadvantage as they had
to abide by the ten round magazine rule.

For the benefit of all shooters in any future
competitions the maximum magazine capacity/loading
is ten rounds.
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Sid S
TimM
Phil W
Jason L
Dave H
lan S
Martin A
RW?
Rob F
James B
Alan B
Keith M
Steve )
Rob B
Siobhan B
D?
Danny P
Jeff R

Best time
4.77
5.55
5.64
7.06
7.12
7.46
8.02

10.92
12.07
12.55
13.37
13.91
14.95
15.04
15.07
15.71
17.44
18.24

Phil must have thought
that his time was in
with a chance... Wrong






