

**2016** 









**Best time** 

## **BOWLING PIN COMPETITION**

24 July

As usual with any competition that does not involving shooting at paper there was a large entry and the Competition Officer was running the range for well over two hours.



It was good to see Rob beat Siobhan for a change even though it was only three one hundredths of a second. Dave H and Rob F used to be good at this... they are now obviously spent forces.



Congratulations to Sid on his win. There were some fantastic times.

It appears though that if the notification of the competition isn't totally complete the competitors will make up their own rules. Despite this competition being run for at least six years with the same rules because no mention was made on the pre comp e mail about using only ten round magazines some competitors decided that large capacity magazines could be used.

This put earlier shooters at a disadvantage as they had to abide by the ten round magazine rule.

For the benefit of all shooters in any future competitions the maximum magazine capacity/loading is ten rounds.

Keith M DUUACO

	Dest time
Sid S	4.77
Tim M	5.55
Phil W	5.64
Jason L	7.06
Dave H	7.12
Ian S	7.46
Martin A	8.02
R W?	10.92
Rob F	12.07
James B	12.55
Alan B	13.37
Keith M	13.91
Steve J	14.95
Rob B	15.04
Siobhan B	15.07
D ?	15.71
Danny P	17.44
Jeff R	18.24







Phil must have thought that his time was in with a chance... Wrong